DATA SHEET
N7742C and N7743C
Optical Power Meters
Two and four-channel power meters with linear or
logarithmic analog outputs
Introduction
With the new N7742C and N7743C, Keysight extends the functionality of the popular N774-C optical
power meter family. These new instruments offer models for wider wavelength range, higher power

             10
Ordering Information
Product/option Description
N7742C-200 Optical Multiport Power Meter, 2 channels, standard wavelength range
N7742C-210 Optical Multiport Power Meter, 2 channels, extended wavelength range
N7742C-400 Optical Multiport Power Meter, 4 channels, standard wavelength range
N7742C-410 Optical Multiport Power Meter, 4 channels, extended wavelength range
N7743C-200 Optical Multiport Power Meter, high power, 2 channels, standard wavelength range
N7743C-210 Optical Multiport Power Meter, high power, 2 channels, extended wavelength range
N7743C-400 Optical Multiport Power Meter, high power, 4 channels, standard wavelength range
N7743C-410 Optical Multiport Power Meter, high power, 4 channels, extended wavelength range
Product Connector interfaces (one required for each power meter port)
N7742FI Connector interface FC
N7742KI Connector interface SC
N7742LI Connector interface LC
N7742VI Connector interface ST
Product/option Recommended accessories
N7799C-1CM
Rack Mount Kit for 2 half-width instruments, 1 Rack Height Unit. Includes low profile rails, fitted to Keysight System II racks with
24-inch-spaced mounts. Requires Filler Kit N7799C-0CM for mounting single instrument